

8= QC101 CLIPS

8= RIVETS

16= 5/16 SAE WASHERS

8= 5/16 X 1 BOLTS

MUST REMOVE THE PLASTIC GUARDS ON UNIT BEFORE STARTING. ALSO REMOVING THE WHEELS WILL MAKE THE INSTALL MUCH EASIER.



SS210H-AL

CAN AM COMMANDER 1000

1:STEP PLACE THE GUARD ON A FLAT SURFACE. INSTALL THE RIVETS AND 5/16 WASHERS IN THESE HOLES ONLY. THESE ARE THE ONLY LOCATIONS TO MOUNT THE MOUNTING CLIPS.

2:STEP ONCE ALL RIVETS AND WASHERS ARE IN PLACE. PLACE A CLIP OVER EACH RIVET (DO NOT TIGHTEN THE CLIPS) .

3: STEP INSERT A 5/16 X 1 BOLT WITH A WASHER FROM UNDER THE GUARD INTO THE CLIP (DO NOT TIGHTEN CLIPS) YOU WILL HAVE FOUR CLIPS TOTAL ON EACH GUARD. NOW YOU ARE READY TO MOUNT THE GUARD TO THE A-ARM OF UNIT.

THIS IS THE FRONT RIGHT SIDE LOOKING AT THE UTV. ONCE MOUNTED TURN THE WHEEL FRONT LEFT TO RIGHT MAKING SURE NOTHING IS RUBBING THE GUARD. IF AFTER MARKET GRIPS ARE ADDED BE SURE TO CHECK THE REAR OF THE GUARDS WHEN TURING. REPEAT THE SAME PROCEDURE FOR THE LEFT SIDE.

